PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kamor	02/05/2009
Mario Angelides	02/05/2009
Benjamin M. Moadel	02/05/2009
Gaetano Bonasia	06/20/2009
Ross Mernyk	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc	
Street Address:	201 North Service Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12398550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: lanfuso@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1640-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Likourezos

PATENT 500957640 REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0637

0 00 12398

CH SAO

Total Attachments: 3 source=00031918#page1.tif source=00031918#page3.tif source=00031918#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0638

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc name and 59-25 Little Neck Parkway address of Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US assignee (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to title of DETECTING AND SENSING ACTUATION IN A CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING DEVICE investion as set forth in his United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith executed on _ check one Serial No. filed in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful caths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. Name: Michael Kamor names and signatures personally appeared personally of inventors known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same Date: 2/5/09 in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. ne: Benjamin Mehdi Moadel WITNESS my hazd and official seal. (Scal) Name: Gaetano Bonasia GRACE P LORENTO Date: Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LO5004807 Qualified in Queens County Name: Ross Mernyk

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. name and 59-25 Little Neck Parkway address of Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US assignee (hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to title of DETECTING AND SENSING ACTUATION IN A CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING DEVICE invention as set forth in his United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith check one executed on Serial No. 12/398,550 filed March 5, 2009 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time-upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, local to or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him d-invention or patent application and that he will encours and deliver any papers, make all rightful out proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desimble by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns -to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissuse or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE suscessors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention: Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. names and Name: Michael Kamor signatures personally appeared (YOCTAND TYPESIA personally of inventors known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Name: Mario Angelides instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument, Name: Benjamin Mehdi Moadel WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Notary Public, Sate of New York Name: Ross Mernyk

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc name and 59-25 Little Neck Parkway address of Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US assignee (hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to title of DETECTING AND SENSING ACTUATION IN A CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING DEVICE invention as set forth in his United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith check one executed on _ filed in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. names and Name: Michael Kamor signatures Date: personally appeared KoSC of inventors known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Name: Mario Angelides instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same Date: in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Name: Benjamin Mehdi Moadel Date: WITNESS my hand and office Signature (Seel) JOSEPH BERMAN No.24-0265929 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires July 31, 20

PATENT

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0641